


GROSS NATTONAL TNCOME (GNt)

AtCurrentPrices(PM)" 12,608,730 'r 3,850,892 15,327,336 16,096,913 17,391,14',1 p

At Constant Prices ( P M ) " 7,496,546 8,069,033 8,640,645 9,134,679 9,735,210 p

GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT (GDPI

AtCurrentPrices(PU)' 10,564,886 11.548.191 12,642,736 13,307,265 14.449.925 0
AtConstantPrices(PM) 6,31 1,671 6,?65,458 7,164,017 7,593,769 8,113,170 p

POPULATION 96.4 98.8 99.9 101.6 103.2 p

PER CAPITA GROSS

NATTONAL TNCOME (P) 130,796.0 140,191.0 153.426.8 158,434.2 168,518.8 D

\BOR FORCE (Average)
in million oersons) **' 40.43 41.02 40.05 41.34 43.36
EmDloved *' 37.60 38.12 37.3'l 39.00 41.00
Unemoloved *** 2.83 2.90 2.14 2.34 2.36

EXCHANGE RATE (per US$) @ 41.19 44.41 44.62 47166 49.813

INFLATION RATE*- 3.20Yo 3.20o/o 4.1lo/oh 1.40o/" 1.80% D

DEVELOPMENT

INSURANCE DENSIW 1,592.0 2,084.0 1,974.2 2,286.0 2,254.1 p

Life lnsurance 1,301.6 1,789.1 1,653.3 1,926.1 1,845.6 p

Non-Life lnsurance 290.4 294.9 320.9 359.9 408.5 p

INSURANCE PENETMTION 1.45o/o 1.83o/o 1.56Yo 1.75o/o '|..610/o g

PREMIUMS as%of GNI 1.22o/o 1.49o/o 1.29Yo 1.44o/o 1.34o/o p

LIFE SUM INSURED as % of c D P 34.85o/o 31 .710/o 36.89o/o 40.07o/o 40.42o/o p

LIFE SUM INSURED as % of c N I 29.20Yo 26.44o/o 30.43%o 33.13% 33.58o/o D

tIFE INSURANCE COVERAGE 24.43o/o 32.45o/o 37.39o/. 4',|.270/o 46.220/o p
- per PSAs NATIONAL INCOME ACCOUNT (base year 2000)* PHILIPPINE STATISTICAL AUTHORITY

-"- per DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & EMPLOYMENT
p preliminary figures
r revised figures

@ perBSP
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MARKET STRUCTURE

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Number of Licensed
Companies

110 101 99 99 98

Direct - Writing 109 100 98 98 97

Composite 4 4 4 4 1

Domestic 3 3 3 3 3

Foreiqn' 1 1 1
,|

Life 29 26 27 27 27
Domestic 22 20 21 20 18

Foreign' 7 6 6 7 I

Non-Life 76 70 67 67 66
Domestic 69 63 50 60 58
Foreign 7 7 7 7 8

Professional Reinsurer 1 1 1 1 1

Domestic 1 1 1 1 1

sales Agencles .t lecnnrcal
Services

Number of Ordinary Agents 36,846 32.576 55,169 61,461 42.084

Number of General Agents 231 318 329 449 154

Number of Variable Life Agents 8,512 11,230 41,743 58,308 38,174
Number of lnsurance Brokers 54 62 63 64 60
Number of Reinsurance Brokers 23 22 21 22 19

Number of Public Adjusters 1
,|

1 1

Number of lndependent Adiusters 51 50 48 48 49

Accredited Actuaries 40 34 35 37 51

Accredited Extemal Auditors 55 54 48 46 44

Resident Aoents 56 6'l 60 68 73

Non-Life Company Underwriters 394 390 330 344 367

ASSETS'*(Pmillion) 750.37'0.6 889.01.1.3 1.004.390.8 l.t 1'0.983.4 1.239.591.8

Life 621,928.7 729,951.6 847,417.2 9s3,186.1 1,066,394.5

Domestic 247.444.0 294,326.9 338,468.7 330,716.4 355,514.3

Foreiqn' 374,484.7 435,624.7 508,948.5 622.469.7 710,880.2

Non-Life and PR 128,U5.9 't59,062.7 156,973.6 161,797.3 173,197.3

Domestic 114,385.9 141.345.4 139,718.1 143,966.9 155,017.9

Foreign' 14,060.0 17,717.3 '17,255.5 17.830.4 18,179.4

orerqn more han 51 articipation
*. prior to verification by lC trltud



201212013120141201512016

NET WORTH' (in millions) 163.893.5 166.352.2 181.128.1 202.707.6 243.020.3

Life 105,770.6 108,012.5 118,464.5 138,135.5 167,965.0

Domestic 53,814.2 55,177.1 55,195.7 56,858.0 76.958.0
Foreiqn 51,956.4 52,835.4 63,268.8 B'.t,277.5 91.007.0

Non-Life and PR 58,122.9 58,339.7 62,963.6 64,572.1 75,055.3

Domestic 52,630.1 51,861.9 56,093.0 57.775.2 67,562.6
Foreign 5,492.8 6.477.8 6.870.6 6,796.9 7,492.7

INVESTMENTS (in millions)
472.618.6 735.'t60.0 871.732.3 1.028.993.9 l.t I1.600.8

LIFE 418,233.5 678,128.2 81s,004.3 966,784.s 1,036,962.9

Domestic 144.505.4 259,141.s 298,101.9 296,794.6 307,636.3
lnvestmenls in oov't. securities 59,679.1 57.417.5 54,883.3 60.863.0 65,909.7
Percentage to total (life) '14.270/o 8.4701 6.73o/o 6.30% 6.3601

Foreign 273,728.1 418,986.7 516,902.4 669,989.9 729,326.6
lnvestments in qov't. securities 188,079.7 200,600.9 209,122.1 221,019.7 239j32.1
Percentage to total (ife) 44.970/o 29.59Yo 25.66Yo 22.86Yo 23.060/<.

NON.LIFE & PR
54.385.1 57.331.8 56,728.0 62,209.1 7'1,637.9

Domestic 47,483.8 49,389.7 48.856.2 53,266.0 61,984.4
lnvestments in oov't. securities 17.974.2 16.822.6 16,387.8 17,051 .4 2't,0't1.3
Percentage to total (non-life) 33.05% 29.34o/o 28.89Yo 27.410/o 28.150/,

Foreign 6,901.30 7,942.'.t0 7,871.80 8,943.40 12,653.50

lnvestments in oov't. securities 3,956.0 4,304.2 4,418.0 5,639.6 7,679.2
Percentaoe to total (non-life) 7.27o/o 7.510/0 7.79%o 9.07Yo '1o.290/t

. prior to verification by lC

frl'A



LIFE INSURANCE

( P Million ) 2012lYol2013lYo

NEW BUSINESS

Number of Policies 399,972 100.00 617,813 100.00

Ordinary' 197,218 49.31 144,664 23.42

Group' 6,037 1.51 3,645 0.59
Accident & Health 144.210 23.U
Variable 196.717 49.18 325,294 52.65

Microinsurance 1,078 0.27 678 0.11
Migrant Wo*ers I nsu rance 954 0.24 626 0.10

Number of lnsured Lives __ 5,307,212_" 5,996,402 100.00
195.495 142,900 2.38

Group 4,920,849 4,323,837 72.11
Accident & Health' 1,231,090 20.53
Variable 190,868 298,575 4.98

Microinsurance 3,052.511 1 ,517,215 25.30
Mionnt Wo*ers I nsurance 383,865 309.783 5.17

Sum Assured 658,175.8 100.00 917,247.8 100.00
Ordinary * 80,076.1 ',t2.17 55.358.2 6.04
Group'
Accident & Health "

462eL8J- _ *_JoA 9119q19___*_._q9-29
105,818.5 11.54

Variable 115.821.0 ',t7.59 212,205.8 23.'13

Microinsurance 113,958.3 17.31 80,510.3 8.78
Migrant Workers I nsurance 121,026.5 18.39 82,917.5 9.04

TERMINATED DURING

THE YEAR
Number of Policies 914,539 100.00 623,521 t00.00

Ordinary' 287,052 31.39 409,523 65.68
Group * 532,346 58.2',1 72,165 ',11.57

Accident & Health' 53,789 5.88 73,529 1'.t.79

Variable 41,352 4.52 68,307 10.96

Microinsurance 525 0.06 79 0.01

Migrant Workers I nsura nce 888 0.10 940 0.15

Number of lnsured Lives 9,462,183 100.00 17,701,598 100.00
Ordinarv' 287,052 3.03 397,791 2.25
Group' 8,542,277 90.28 16,355,761 92.40
Accident & Health' 591,502 6.25 884,153 4.99
Variable 41.352 0.44 63,893 0.36

Microinsurance 2,044,887 21.61 1 ,637,21 1 9.25
M ig ra nt Wod<e rs I nsu ra nce 1 51 ,213 1 .60 355,734 2.01

Sum Assured 730,928.8 100.00 1,095,629.5 100.00

Ordinary " 99.71 9.1 13.64 99,339.5 9.07
Group' 533,998 7 73.06 763,t43.6 69.69
Accident & Health - 72,635.5 9.94 1 81 .195.3 16.54

Variable 24,575.5 3.36 51,551.1 4.70

Microinsurance 33.376.5 4.57 90,523.1 8.26

M igra nt Workers I nsu rance 43,871.5 6.00 117.250.0 10.70

Forfeiture Rate - Lapsation Rate 4.27 4.57

Surrender Rate 2.27 5.79

' lnclusive of microinsurance and migrant workers insurance businesses

[,



640,819 100.00 692,884 100.00 779,275 100.00

196.471 30.66 155,963 22.51 143,920 18.47

s,732 0.89 6,012 0.87 3,259 o.42

70.911 11.07 54.1 98 7 .82 137 .761 17.68

367,705 57.38 476,711 68.80 494,335 63.43

3.880 0.61 4,193 0.61 343 0.u
547 0.09 961 0, t4 489 0.06

11,058,108 '100.00 't0,476,263 100.00 10,731,069 100.00
't 90 440 1 .72 't 5'l 997 1.45 140,997 1.3'1

9.468,922 85.63 9,093,066 86.80 8,942,710 83.33
1,056,145 9.55 789,354 7.53 1,184,332 11.04

342601 3.10 441 ,846 4.22 463,030 4.32

4,344,431 39.29 4,363,379 41.65 6,276,897 58.49

329.144 2.98 334.841 3.20 377.127 3.51

r,832,608.2 100.00 1.567.394.9 100.00 1,620,706.4 100.00
63,787.8 3.48 62,264.6 3.97 64,454.3 3.98

1,299,795.5 70.92 1,048,334.8 66.88 1,076,226.0 66.40
207.052.2 1 1.30 127.325.',t 8.13 115,800.5 7.15

26',1,972.7 14.30 329.470.4 21.02 364,225.6 22.47

184,989.6 10.09 327.611 .0 20.90 246,600.0 15.22

176,041.3 9.61 175,385.8 11 .19 230,568.6 14.23

479,273 100.00 436,921 100.00 4/.2,692 100.00

234,398 48.91 252.287 57.74 225,420 50.92

6,788 1.42 6,751 1.55 15,776 3.56
159,362 33.25 69,796 15.97 59,295 r 3.40
78,725 16.42 108,087 24.74 142,201 32.12

162 0.03 574 0.13 74 0.02

263 0.05 575 0.13 994 0.22

15.597,775 100.00 13,786,152 100.00 9,503,645 100.00

228.028 1.46 248,118 1.80 218,731 2.30

13,902,5't8 89.13 12,250,701 88.86 8.226,319 86.56

1,386,256 8.89 1,189,344 8.63 938,682 9.88
80.973 0.52 97.989 0.71 1 19,913 1 .26

4,720,095 30.26 4,814,178 34.92 4,042,880 42.54

366,802 2.35 380,714 2.76 480,771 5.06

1,173,675.7 100.00 1,700,743.6 100.00 1.638.726.7 100.00

98,583.8 8.40 89,660.8 5.27 85,394.0 5.21

851,393.4 72.54 1 ,318,492.8 77 .52 1.320.057.2 80.55
153,188.8 13.05 215,779.1 12.69 132,406.5 8.08

70.509.7 6.01 76,810.9 4.52 100,869.0 6.16

164.658.3 14.03 273,490.2 16.08 237,130.8 14.47

170,756.4 14.55 159,327.2 9.37 260,127.0 15.87

3.99 3.90 3.36

2.46 2.40 2.66

/'t P
5

,d\



N FORCE AT THE END
OF THE YEAR

Number of Policies 3,770,915 100.00 3,839,252 100.00

Ordinary' 2,595,52',t 68.83 2,385,283 62.'t3
Group' 470.742 12.48 403,455 10.51

Accident & Health . 141,698 3.76 212.693 5.54
Variable 562,954 14.93 837,821 21.82

Microinsurance 1,256 0.03 1 777 0.05
Migrant Workers 5,861 0.16 5,284 0.14

Number of lnsured Lives 20.250.747 100.00 18,182,74 100.00
Ordinary 2,595,521 12.82 2,343,938 12.68
Group 15,395,339 76.02 13,480,574 72.94
Accident & Health " 1,696,933 8.38 1.888.747 10.22
Variable 562,954 2.78 769,485 4.16

Microinsurance 4.226.460 20.87 4,700,434 25.43
Miorant Wo*ers 815.430 4.03 836,U2 4.52

Sum Assured 3,681,360.s 100.00 3,662,299.0 100.00
Ordinary * 920,935.2 25.02 897,367.8 24.51
Group 2163J40.7 58.76 2,057,931.9 56.19
Accident & Health . 313,424.0 8.51 2s2.208.3 6.89
Variable 283,860.6 7.71 454,791.0 12.41

Microinsurance 218,639.4 5.94 198.474.0 5.42
Miqrant Workers 182.865.1 4.97 203,801.5 5.56

LEGAL POLICY RESERVES 274,312.9 100.00 289,645.2 100.00
Domestic 98,490.0 35.90 104,848.4 36.20
Foreign 175,822.9 64.10 184,796.8 63.80

PREMIUM INCOME 120,298.9 100.00 17',1,1il.3 100.01
Ordinary " 35,1 1 8.7 29.1 9 35,062.4 20.49
Grouo * 9,284.3 7.72 9,555.0 5.58
Accident & Health' 3,933.0 3.27 4,579.6 2.68
Variable 71,962.9 59.82 121.957.3 71.26

Microinsurance 1 ,119.50 0.93 1,285.50 0.75
Migrant Workers 382.1 0.32 419.3 0.24

PART]CIPATION IN

PREMIUM INCOME 120,298.9 100.00 171,1il.3 100.00
Domestic 54,304.8 46.34 76,296.9 45.14

Foreign 65,994.1 53.66 94.857.4 54.86

LIFE INSURANCE

( P Million ) 20121%l2013lYo

lnclusive of microinsurance and migrant workers insurance businesses /r(A



4,104,664 100.00 4,426.405 100.00 4,798,038 100.00

2,376,544 57.90 2,331 ,634 52.68 2,270,908 47.33

479.791 11.69 479,621 10.83 467,066 9.73
126 243 3.07 115,039 2.60 195,837 4.08

1,122,086 27.34 1,500,111 33.89 1,864,227 38.86

7,117 0.17 9,077 0.21 7,234 0.15
3,200 0.08 3.586 0.08 3.200 0.07

22,783,372 100.00 24,882,872 100.00 29,645,275 r00.00
2,313,459 10.15 2,268.529 9.',t2 2,214,922 7.47

17,686,283 77.63 19,682,403 79.1 0 23,509,847 79.30
1,736,032 7.62 1,532,198 6.16 2,165,654 7.31

1,047,598 4.60 1.395.742 5.62 1.754.852 5.92

4,425,204 19.42 4,982,275 20.02 7,300,193 24.63
954,385 4.19 1,056,834 4.25 935,982 3.16

4.663.184.8 100.00 5.332.533.1 100.00 5,840,032.1 100.00
882,756.0 18.93 872,135.1 16.36 858,918.4 14.71

2,835,953.7 60.82 3,242,902.0 60.81 3,550,648.2 60.80
235,114.9 5.04 259,830.7 4.87 256,449.7 4.39
709,360.2 15.21 957.665.3 17.96 1,'t74,015.8 20.10

255,956.1 5.49 333,732.7 6.26 336,276.3 5.76

334,077.3 7.16 477,254.6 8.95 513,259.9 8.79

299,517.5 100.00 31 5,145.1 100.00 333,247.6 r00.00
109,431 .0 36.54 121.894.9 38.68 127.523.3 38.27
190,086.s 63.46 193,250.2 61.32 205,724.3 61.73

158.727.2 100.00 188,818.2 100.00 182,855.2 100.00
35,849.4 22.59 33.440.9 17.71 31.216.7 17.07

10,296.4 6.49 '11,541.4 6.1'l 't3,804.7 7.55
5,017.2 3.16 5,148.0 2.73 6,085.3 3.33

107,564.2 67.76 138,687.9 73.45 131 ,748.5 72.05

1,417.6 0.89 | ,711 .9 0.91 1,803.8 0.99

514.1 0.32 551.0 0.29 592.5 0.32

158,727.2 100.00 188,8r8.2 100.00 182,855.2 100.00

70,763.3 44.58 73.123.0 38.73 65.'t42.7 35.63
87,963.90 55.42 1 15,695.20 61 .27 117,712.5 64.37

rt/'N



LIFE INSURANCE

( P Million )

. lnclusive of microinsurance and migrant workers insurance businesses ftr^

BENEFIT PAYMENTS -

(BY TYPE OF PLAN) 50,034.3 100.00 54.763.6 100.0

Ordinary * 33,465.0 66.88 34.594.0 63.17
Group. 4,383.5 8.76 5,060.8 9.24
Accident & Health 1,954.2 3.91 2,296.6 4.19
Variable 10,231 .6 20.45 12,812.2 23.40

Microinsurance 505.9 1.01 272.9 0.50
Migrant Wod<ers 21.9 0.04 43.3 0.08

Benefit Payments

Death Benefits

!9,034.1_ ____l_99.0q

4771t 13s3

-11299!"_"_ 100.00_

- 
?s29.o --*-is.zs

Matured policies 't2.713.1 25.41 12,703.0 23.20
Annuitv benefits 20.3 0.04 26.5 0.05
Disability benefits 354.3 0.71 1,667.9 3.04
Surrender benefits 10,034.9 20.06 13,935.5 25.45
Benefits under accidents

and health policies 't,928.1 3.85 1,386.1 2.53
Benefits under

su pplementary contracts 6,91 1 .3 13.81 7.U4.5 13.41

Policy dividends 5,177 .8 10.35 4,242.9 7.75

Others 6,122.6 12.24 5,928.2 10.82

UNDERWRITING RESULTS

Premium income less

increase/(decrease) in reserves 97,803.5 137,996.5
Benefits Paid 50,034.3 54,763.6
Net Commission (7,778.5\ (10,778.5)

Other Underwrittino

income/(expense) (25,849.6) 09 251.4\
Underwritino oain/(loss) 't4,141.1 (6,797.0)

Unde,witing gain/(loss) as a 7o

of premium income 11 .75 (3.e7)

OPERATING RESULTS

I lndcruriiind dain/(l6ssl 14.141.1 (6.7S7.0)

Gross investment income 33,662.4 33,301.2

Operating expenses 35,578.4 12.342.2

Net income before income tax 't2,225.1 14,162.0
lncome Tax 178.4 405.8
Net income after tax 12,046.7 13,756.2



55,fi3.3 100.00 49,964.7 100.00 53,834.3 100.00

39,663.9 71.97 34,929.3 69.91 36,063.9 66.99
4,951.0 8.98 5,994.3 12.00 6,800.7 12.63

2,601.5 4.72 2,881.7 5.77 3,220.8 5.98
7,896.9 14.33 6.159.4 12.32 7.748.9 14.40

711 .1 1 .29 953.8 1.91 981.2 1 .82
103.4 0.19 101.3 0.20 90.8 0.17

55,113.3 100.00 49,964.7 100.00 53,83'1.3 100.00

7,826.4 14.20 9,523.4 19.06 9,925.1 18.44
1 5,280.1 27 .73 12.098.9 24.22 16.101.4 29.91

1.3 0.00 1.3 0.00 1.2 0.00
3,021.6 5.48 3,260.9 6.53 520.2 0.97

11,419.3 20.72 10.522.5 21.06 12.512.1 23.24

1,401 .1 2.54 2,814.9 5.63 3,375.3 6.27

7,208.4 13.08 5,947.4 fi.90 6,392.4 11.87

4,396.3 7.98 4,660.7 9.33 3,894.6 7.23

4,558.8 8.27 1,134.7 2.27 1,'.t't2.0 2.07

136,502.9 't57,166.7 165,885.6
55,113.3 49,964.7 53,834.3

(2.167.4\ (15,362.5) (16.998.3)

(70,341.0) (89,691.0) (91.468.7)

(1,118.8) 2,148.5 3,584.3

(0.70) 1.14 1.96

1.118.8) 2.148.5 3.584.3
33,',t28.7 32,561.8 33,576.4

13,690.1 12,704.9 18,636.4

18,319.8 22,005.4 18,524.3

380.2 761.0 803.7
17.939.6 21 ,244.4 17.720.6

ft{



NON.LIFE INSURANCE AND PROFESSIONAL REINSURER

( P Million )

2012lYol2013lYo

iKS WRITTEN

Direct Business 44,920,385.0 57,767,044.2
Cessions from Direct Business 25,850,364.2 38,421,916.0
Assumed Risks 1 1.734,058.6 12,237,604.4

Gross Risks' 46,175,617.6 58,815,804.0
Retrocessions 8.900,012.9 9,805,516.8
Net Risks 21,904,066.5 21,777,215.8

PREM!UMS WRITTEN

Direct Business 46,442.2 49,358.5
Cessions from Direct Business 22.190.3 24,438.9
Assumed Premiums 11.215.6 12.166.7
Gross Premiums * 47,803.1 51,080.5
Retrocessions

Net Premiums
7,474.6

27.992.9
7,950.4

29,135.9

SROSS PREMIUMS / BY LINE 47,803.1 100.00 51.080.5 100.0

Fire 15,624.8 32.69 16,326.3 31.96
Microinsurance 76.9 99.9 0.61

Marine 4.576.0 9.s7 5,163.1 't0.11

Motor Car 14,621.0 30.59 16,043.7 31.41

Mbroinsurance 1.2 7.2 0.04
Casualtv 10,881 .2 22.76 11,451.7 22.42

Microinsurance 146.4 166.7 1.46

Miqrant Workers lnsurance 144.6 914.4 7.98

Suretyship 1,983.1 4.15 2,068.2 4.05
Life for PR 117.0 0.24 27.5 0.05

{ET PREMIUMS / BY LINE 27,992.9 100.0 29,135.9 100.0

Fire 4,631 .3 16.54 4.149.1 14.24

Microinsurance 76.9 0.27 99.9 2.41

Marine 1,812.3 6.47 1,91 1.1 6.56

Motor Car 13,884.8 49.60 15,488.2 53.16
Microinsurance 1.2 7.2 0.05

Casualty 5,423.1 19.37 5,400.2 18.53

Microinsurance 149.6 0.53 128.8 2.39

Migrant Workers lnsurance 337.9 1.21 358.1 6.63

Suretyship 1.796.5 6.42 1,934.2 6.64

Life for PR 444.9 1.59 253.1 0.87

PARTICIPATION IN

NET PREMIUMS WRITTEN 29,135.9 100.0 29,135.9 100.0

Domestic 26,021.9 89.31 26,021.9 89.31

Foreion 3,114.0 10.69 3,114.0 10.69

* Direct Business and Reinsurance accepted from unauthorized companies.

10
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2014 o 2015 I Y" 2016 o/o

66,297,201.4 88,306,997.1 207,353,518.7

39,664,375.2 39,152,125.7 77.329.998.6
10,683,028.0 11,119,164.9 16,739,036.6

66,552,306.2 88,710,428.0 208,737,306.5

7,851,117.2 7.262,263.6 10,252.223.2
29.464.737.0 53,01',t,772.7 136,510,333.5

54.377.5 62,706.9 68,838.2
26,998.9 30,664.2 32.30/..7
11,455.4 't0.472.1 11,530.3
55,089.4 63,659.1 70,445.7

6,775.2 5.949.1 5,9',11.2

32,0s8.8 36,565.7 42,152.6

55,089.4 100.00 63,659.1 100.00 70,4/.5.6 100.00

18,980.2 34.45 21 ,982.4 34.53 23,211.8 32.95
64.4 0.34 53.1 0.24 14.9 0.06

4,845.3 8.80 5,800.9 9.11 5,737.9 8.15
17,580.1 31.91 19,673.8 30.90 23,075.9 32.76

0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00

11,302.9 20.52 13,406.8 21 .06 15,289.2 21 .70

216.3 1.91 358.2 2.67 631.6 4.13
1,036.1 9.17 936.6 6.99 881.0 5.76

2.373.3 4 31 2.781.7 4.37 3.131.7 4.44

7.6 0.01 13.5 0.03 (0.s) 0.00

32,058.8 100.00 36,565.7 100.00 42,152.6 100.00

4,877.8 15.21 5,696.3 15.58 6,601 .4 15.66

48.4 0.99 53.0 0.93 13.3 0.20
1,927.2 6.01 1,958.4 5.36 1,777.5 4.22

16.337.6 50.96 18.329.2 50.13 21 ,214.9 50.33
0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00

6,354.1 19.82 7,717.8 2',t.11 9,283.1 22.02
197.0 3.10 304.6 3.95 612.4 6.60
542.3 8.53 559.5 7.25 574.1 6.18

2,214.2 6.91 2.597.1 7.10 3,002.0 7.'t2

347.9 1.09 266.9 0.72 273.7 0.65

32,0s8.8 100.00 36,565.7 100.00 42,',t52.6 100.00

28,705.2 89.54 32,968.8 90.16 35,839.6 85.02

3,353.6 10.46 55eae*--_*---. e.d; 6,313.0 14.98

frv
4
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NON.LIFE INSURANCE AND PROFESSIONAL REINSURER

( P Million )

20121%l2013lYo

RESERVE FOR

UNEARNED PREMIUMS

11.800.'l 12,708.9

,REMIUMS EARNED 26,834.1 100.00 28,138.8 100.00

Fire & Allied Perils 4.445.7 16.57 4,153.6 't4.76
Microinsurance 46.2 0.17 90.7 2.18

Marine, Aviation or Transit 1,812.4 6.75 1,701.4 6.05
Motor Car 13.448.2 50.12 14.762.7 52.47

Microinsurance 0.7 4.3 0.03
4,945.9 18.43 5,386.6 19.14

Microinsurance 57.1 0.21 122.2 2.27

_- Migrant_Wo1!<grpln9uraqce 188.7 0.70 247.8 4.60
Suretyship 1 ,719.8 6.41 r,858.2 6.60
Life 462.1 1.72 276.3 0.98

}LAIMS INCURRED /LOSS RATIO 11,26s.3 41.98 14.231.7 50.s8

Fire & Allied Perils 3,241.0 72.90 4.221.7 101.64

Microinsurance 15.2 52.8 58.21

Marine. Aviation or Transit 722.4 39.86 588.5 34.59
Motor Car 5,395.1 40.12 6,529.8 44.23
Casualg 1,647.2 33.30 2,476.9 45.98

Microinsurance 26.4 25.4 20.79
Migrant Workers lnsurance 23.9 176.2 71.11

Suretvshio 141.4 8.22 307.4 16.54
Life 1',18.2 25.58 107.4 38.87

JNDERWRITING RESULTS

Premiums Earned 26,834.1 28,138.8
Claims lncurred 11,265.3 14,231.7

Loss Adjustment Expenses 286.9 304.9
Net Commission (5,967.0) (5,999.91

Other Underwriting lncome / (Expense) (1,459.9) {1,621.7',,

Underwriting gain / (loss) 7,855.0 5,980.6
Undervviting gain as lo to

Premiums Earned 29.27 21.25

)PERATING RESULTS

[Jnderwrilino oain / (loss) 7,855.0 5,980.6
Gross lnvestment lncome 2,828.2 2,617.2

Operating Expenses 7,802.7 7,535.8
Net lncome Before lncome Tax 2,880.5 1,062.0
lncome Tax 402.6 149.7

Net lncome After Tax 2.477.9 912.3

12
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13,957.0 16,640.3 18,564.5

31,065.0 100.00 34.378.7 100.00 39.506.3 100.00

4.701.4 15.13 5,155.4 't 5.00 6,190.1 15.67
63.0 1.34 58.5 1.13 28.9 0.47

2.004.o 6.45 1,957.9 5.70 1.784.5 4.52
15.793.6 50.84 17,322.9 50.39 19,660.0 49.76

0.0 0.0 0.0
6,165.7 19.85 7,289.5 21.20 8,583.9 21.73

194.3 3.15 246.5 3.38 444.0 5.17
588.3 9.54 524.8 7.20 570.0 6-64

2,090.3 6.73 2,399.9 6.98 3,029.1 7.67
310.0 1.00 253.1 0.73 258.7 0.65

12,487.6 40.20 13.755.3 40.01 16,901.3 42.78

2,810.4 59.78 2,493.9 48.37 3,406.1 55.02

94.0 149.21 53.8 9't.97 (0.3) (1.04

646.1 32.24 592.0 30.24 470.6 26.37
6,749.9 42.74 8,051.3 46.48 9,776.1 49.73
2.010.5 32.61 2,251.0 30.88 2,975.8 34.67

57.8 29.75 42.6 17.28 96.1 21.64
140.2 23.83 158.2 30.14 289.7 50.82
165.6 7.92 236.1 9.84 142.8 4.71
10s.1 I 33.90 131 .0 51.76 129.9 50.21

31,065.0 34,378.7 39,506.3
12,487.6 13,755.3 16.901.3

302.0 443.5 312.9
(6,588.4) $.847.2) (7,718.1

e.497.0) (2.070.0) (2,740.5\

9,190.0 11,262.7 11,833.5

29.58 32.76 29.95

9,190.0 1',t.262.7 11,833.5
2,374.8 2,361.4 2,365.3
9,114.8 10,045.2 10,708.8
2.450.0 3,578.9 3,490.0

468.2 852.7 523.5
1,981 .8 2.726.2 2,966.5
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ASSETS"(Pmillion) ______738-t40J _____7802414 _____915229-4 ___158385J t.013.046.5

Life 712.442.7 755,000.8 877,723.3 924,894.O 978,052.5
Non-Life 26,097.4 35,24U.6 37,556.1 33,491.2 34,994.0

NETWORTH(Pmillion) 58.756.4 103.610.6 85.382.3 65.604.6 57.59't.5

Life 39,389.8 83,21',t.5 62,998.8 4't,699.0 30,826.9
Non-Life 19,366.6 20,399.1 22,383.5 23,905.6 26,764.6

ISTMENTS{Pmillion) 5'14.559.8 690-764-8 a a-o27.o 905.99s.2 958.850.4

Life 532,549.9 672,200.5 826,535.6 879,187.3 928,844.8
Non-Life 12,009.9 18,564.3 19,491 .4 26,807.9 30,005.6

PREMIUMS(Pmillion) 76.849.7 80.820.4 8't.547.t 89.3171 96.561.0

Life 75.380.1 79.275.6 80,260.8 86,250.2 94,004.4
Non-Life 1,469.6 1,544.8 1,286.9 3,067.7 2,556.6

Number of Members 1 ,400,919 1,445,003 1,477,858 1,855,670 2,031,245

GOVERNMENT SERVICE INSURANCE SYSTEM

MUTUAL BENEFIT ASSOCIATION ( MBA's ) ( P million )

PRE-NEED (Pmillion)

201212013120141201512016

201212013t2014
Assets * 38,251 .1 43,684.6 55,005.9 60,988.6 67,958.1
Liabilities 20.256.1 27.732.2 36,286.4 39,333.3 43,208.0
Members'Eouitv * 17,995.0 't5,952.4 18,719.5 21,655.3 24,750.1
Guarantv Fund 572.4 617.5 858.5 877.9 848.9
lnvestments 34,126.1 39,506.8 s0,056.4 53,126.8 63,107.0
Premiums 5,178.1 5,605.4 6,437.9 6,877.3 7,665.0
Net Surplus/Deficit 2,048.4 2,290.0 2,679.7 3,113.9 3.',t02.2
Number of Licensed MBA's 28 28 34 34 34

Microinsurance MBA's 18 18 22 22 22
Reoular MBA's 10 10 12 12 12

Number of Members 3,298,076 3,633,366 3,979,257 4.641,W8 5,453,400
Number of Dependents 5,052.846 8,346,348 10,591,084 12,408,088 12,604,152

115,614.4

88,s13.9

96,114.4

2,619.3
ppg?!

1 ,79',t.7
Number of Licensed Pre-Need Cos.

Number of Pre-Need Sales Counselors


